
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED:  by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: July 10, 2024

CHECK 1,137,169.03$           
ACH 6,451,631.28$           
VIRTUAL CARD 3,151.79$                   
WIRE 65,535.83$                

Grand Total 7,657,487.93$           

Adopted: July 9, 2024

President of Council

ATTEST:

______________________________
City Clerk

2024-305
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P.O. Type: All                          Include Project Line Items: Yes                    Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 06/27/24 to 07/10/24    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

4IMPR005  4IMPRINT INC                                                                                                                                                      
 24-03412 05/22/24 LUNCH COOLER TOTE                         
   1 LANDRY LUNCH COOLER TOTE            1,268.00  G-02-57-502-2023-32123    B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023                P 49079 05/22/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 27333592        N
   2 SET-UP CHARGE FOR LOGO                 45.00  G-02-57-502-2023-32123    B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023                P 49079 05/22/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 12620757        N
   3 FREIGHT                                46.57  G-02-57-502-2023-32123    B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023                P 49079 05/22/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 12620757        N
                                         1,359.57 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,359.57 
 
AARON005  AARON M PEARL                                                                                                                                                     
 24-04051 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        25.26  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49080 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ELECTRIC REFUND N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         25.26 
 
ABNER005  ABNER WILLIAMS                                                                                                                                                    
 24-04052 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        76.08  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49081 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ELECTRIC REFUND N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         76.08 
 
ABSWE005  ABS WELDING                                                                                                                                                       
 24-03963 06/25/24 EMERGENT REPAIR\ELEC ADMIN                
   1 EMERGENT REPAIR - WEST & PEACH      7,533.00  3-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49082 06/25/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 00237           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,533.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACERA005  ACER ASSOCIATES, LLC                                                                                                                                              
 24-03990 06/25/24 Enviromental for 111 Highland             
   1 Enviromental for 111 Highland       6,420.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 49083 06/25/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 30097           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,420.00 
 
ACORK005  A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI                                                                                                                                    
 24-00111 01/05/24 MONTHLY INSPECTIONS/VM                    
   6 MONTHLY FIRE EXT. INSP. 6/24           66.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23018    B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 49194 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41378           N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-02187 03/27/24 OPEN PO FOR PUBLIC WORKS                  
   3 MONTHLY INSPECTION                     63.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23044    B STREETS AND ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49194 03/27/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41377           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-03290 05/16/24 open purchase order                       
  13 YEARLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPE         42.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41379           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  14 25%                                    15.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41379           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  15 5%                                      3.00  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41379           N
  16 YEARLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPE         42.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41376           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  17 25%                                    15.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41376           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  18 5%                                      3.00  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49194 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 41376           N
                                           120.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        249.00 
 
ACUPR005  ACU PRINT CORP.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03718 06/10/24 OOPS TAGS                                 
   1 5000 OOPS TAGS 4"X10.5"             1,682.74  4-09-55-502-7004-53028    B SOLID WASTE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES      P 49084 06/10/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 24-66312        N
                                           965.26  4-09-55-502-7007-53046    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ADVERTISING    
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACUPR005  ACU PRINT CORP.                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03718 06/10/24 OOPS TAGS                      Continued
                                           817.13  G-02-57-506-2019-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019    
                                         3,465.13 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,465.13 
 
ADAMS035  ADAMS REHMANN & HEGGAN ASSOC.                                                                                                                                     
 24-01996 03/19/24 ARCGIS GIS SUPPORT 2024/IS                
   1 ARCGIS SUPPORT SERVICES 2024        3,360.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 49195 03/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 80261           N
   2 ARCGIS SUPPORT SERVICES 2024        3,780.00  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 49195 03/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 80261           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 ARCGIS SUPPORT SERVICES 2024          840.00  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 49195 03/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 80261           N
   4 ARCGIS SUPPORT SERVICES 2024          420.00  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 49195 03/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 80261           N
                                         8,400.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,400.00 
 
ALEXI005  ALEXIS BEYERS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-04053 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        85.08  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49085 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         85.08 
 
ALLEN005  ALLEN ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                  
 24-04163 07/02/24 JULY 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JULY 2024 - CITY                   20,036.13  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   2 JULY 2024 - LIBRARY                   520.42  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   3 JULY 2024 - L CICCHITTI                35.19  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   4 JULY 2024 - S FLAIM                    35.19  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   5 JULY 2024 - ELECTRIC                6,125.00  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 JULY 2024 - WATER                   1,750.00  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   7 JULY 2024 - SOLID WASTE               145.83  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   8 JULY 2024  L GILROY                     3.52  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   9 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   6.30  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  10 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                  18.90  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ALLEN005  ALLEN ASSOCIATES                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-04163 07/02/24 JULY 2024 / FINANCE            Continued
  11 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                   14.43  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  12 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   9.45  G-12-60-801-7730-20195    B CDP - HOME 30TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  13 JULY 2024 - R BARD                     22.05  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  14 JULY 2024 - S FOROSISKY                39.27  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  15 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 32.40  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  16 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   6.30  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  17 JULY 2024 - R BARD                      8.48  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  18 JULY 2024 - S FOROSISKY                42.22  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  19 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 49.09  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  20 JULY 2024 - N ROSARIO                  33.25  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  21 JULY 2024 - L GILROY                    3.52  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  22 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                    5.98  G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN    P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  23 JULY 2024 - A GOMEZ                    98.17  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  24 JULY 2024 - C LOPEZ                    72.07  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  25 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                  22.04  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  26 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                   14.78  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  27 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 16.69  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49050 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
                                        29,166.67 
 
                      Vendor Total:     29,166.67 
 
ALLIE010  ALLIED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS &                                                                                                                                       
 24-03943 06/20/24 INK FOR PW GROUNDS                        
   1 CF280JC-QS1                            80.25  4-01-28-375-3008-23015    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - OFFICE SUPPLIES      P 49196 06/20/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 AR42162         N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:         80.25 
 
ALLIE015  RS AMERICAS, INC.                                                                                                                                                 
 24-00325 01/09/24 PARTS & SERVICE/ELEC-GEN                  
   9 PARTS AND SERVICE                      60.92  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49197 01/09/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 9019504879      N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
                      Vendor Total:         60.92 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ALTAI005  ALTAIR ENGINEERING INC.                                                                                                                                           
 24-04112 06/28/24 ALTAIR DATA ANALYST LEASE/IS              
   1 ALTAIR DATA ANALYST LEASE/IS        1,400.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 49086 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 INVALUS-12517   N
   2 ALTAIR DATA ANALYST LEASE/IS        1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 49086 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 INVALUS-12517   N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 ALTAIR DATA ANALYST LEASE/IS          350.00  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 49086 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 INVALUS-12517   N
   4 ALTAIR DATA ANALYST LEASE/IS          175.00  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 49086 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 INVALUS-12517   N
                                         3,500.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,500.00 
 
ALTEC020  ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-03079 05/07/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   3 MAIN CONTROL VALVE COVER              424.72  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49087 05/07/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 12595290        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   4 MOBILE REPAIR TO ED#44 LEAKING        267.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49087 05/07/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 51454954        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           691.72 
 
                      Vendor Total:        691.72 
 
AMERI070  AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI                                                                                                                                    
 24-02219 03/28/24 OPEN PO FOR 3 MONTHS                      
   9 TIME & ELIGIBILITY                    299.88  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49198 03/28/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 70424           N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                          
  10 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                  266.56  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 49198 03/28/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 70424           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  11 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   66.64  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49198 03/28/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 70424           N
  12 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   33.32  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49198 03/28/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 70424           N
                                           666.40 
 
                      Vendor Total:        666.40 
 
ANDRE045  ANDREA MORALES                                                                                                                                                    
 24-04054 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        63.70  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49088 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ANDRE045  ANDREA MORALES                    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-04054 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                Continued
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         63.70 
 
ANIXT005  ANIXTER INC.                                                                                                                                                      
 24-02389 04/05/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED                  
   1 130 WATT LED FLOODLIGHT (6X6)       2,484.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 04/05/24 06/06/24 07/10/24 6029002-05      N
     Tracking Id: E371       INSTALL-CUSTOMER PREMISES                          Inventory Id: ED-000000570180
   4 250 WATT LED FLOODLIGHT (6X6)       5,448.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 04/05/24 06/12/24 07/10/24 6029002-00      N
     Tracking Id: E371       INSTALL-CUSTOMER PREMISES                          Inventory Id: ED-000000570181
                                         7,932.00 
 
 24-03185 05/13/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED                    
   1 PRIMARY PIN INSULATOR                 594.55  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 05/13/24 06/11/24 07/10/24 6051755-00      N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000507010
   3 PRIMARY PIN INSULATOR                 533.45  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 05/13/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 6051755-01      N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000507010
                                         1,128.00 
 
 24-03887 06/19/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY                       
   1 POINTED 5' GROUND RODS              8,155.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 06/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 6092846-01      N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000453004
   2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED               300.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49199 06/19/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 6092846-00      N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
                                         8,455.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,515.00 
 
APCER005  AP CERTIFIED TESTING LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-03642 06/06/24 PIPE PULLING KITS / WU                    
   1 75 FT. WATERLINE REPL. TOOL         2,410.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 49089 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 13686           N
   2 75 FT. HD CABLE ONLY, FOR           1,160.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 49089 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 13686           N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

APCER005  AP CERTIFIED TESTING LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03642 06/06/24 PIPE PULLING KITS / WU         Continued
   3 SHIPPING CHARGE                       275.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 49089 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 13686           N
                                         3,845.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,845.00 
 
APPEA005  APPEARANCE RECONDITIONING CO.                                                                                                                                     
 24-03543 05/31/24 FOR EMS K9 EXPLORER /VM                   
   1 RE-UPHOLSTER THE                      500.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49200 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 6184            N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
   2 EMS K9 EXPLORER                       285.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49200 06/07/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 6184            N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
                                           785.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        785.00 
 
APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                                                                                                                                                     
 24-03174 05/10/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER BLDG/MAINT            
   7 FLUMAS PRO1T09 3/8F COMP              285.75  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49090 05/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 S011542928.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   8 25%                                   102.06  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49090 05/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 S011542928.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   9 5%                                     20.41  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49090 05/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 S011542928.001  N
                                           408.22 
 
 24-03716 06/10/24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES, OPEN PO /WU            
   8 GALFIT 2 X 1-1/2 HEX BUSHING          251.25  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 S011522303.002  N
   9 PROPRESS 1 BRZ ADPT CXM NPT           668.60  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 S011523760.001  N
  10 PVC40 1-1/2 90 EL SXS 406-015         238.38  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 S011552283.001  N
  11 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES            83.38  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 S011554239-1    N
  12 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES           151.71  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 S011557505-1    N
  13 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES           225.23  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49090 06/10/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 S011561336-1    N
                                         1,618.55 
 
 24-03786 06/13/24 PO FOR HVAC DEPT. ONLY                    
   1 PURCHASE ORDER FOR HVAC               128.78  C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE           P 49090 06/13/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 S011563064.001  N
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APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03786 06/13/24 PO FOR HVAC DEPT. ONLY         Continued
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                          
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,155.55 
 
ARCEN005  ARC ENTERPRISES LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-02616 04/15/24 JANITORIAL SERVICE/ EU-ENG                
   4 MONTHLY SERVICE - JULY 2024         1,100.00  4-05-55-502-9000-53025    B ENGINEERING CLEANING SERVICES            P 49201 06/04/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 07-2024         N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
 24-03409 05/22/24 JANITORIAL SERVICES / ED                  
   1 JANITORAL SERVICES - JULY 2024      1,050.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53025    B DIST DIV - CLEANING SERVICES             P 49201 05/22/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 2024-07         N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,150.00 
 
ASCEN010  ASCENDANCE TRUCKS EASTERN PA                                                                                                                                      
 23-03434 05/15/23 NEW INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS /VM              
   2 2024 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK CV515    142,868.00  C-04-00-000-2323-78005    B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT         P 49202 05/15/23 06/18/24 07/10/24 VA122000263     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-00961 01/30/24 FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL TRKS/VM             
   8 CONNECTOR NOX 2PK,PIGTAIL              57.67  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49202 01/30/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 XA121012788:01  N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-03855 06/17/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM                 
   1 LATCH ACCESS DOOR POWER LH            102.05  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49202 06/17/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 XA121013042:01  N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:    143,027.72 
 
ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-02781 04/24/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED              
  23 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,100.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 66P34624        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  24 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  3,675.25  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 66P34724        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            



 
July 3, 2024                                                                  CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 9    
03:25 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02781 04/24/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED   Continued
  25 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,393.25  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 66P34824        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  26 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  6,295.25  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 66P34924        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  27 TREE TRIMMING - ED                 15,968.32  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/18/24 07/10/24 66Y93024        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  28 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  5,271.90  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 67B93224        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  29 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,410.30  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 67B93324        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  30 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,920.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 67B93424        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  31 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  7,554.30  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 49203 04/24/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 67B93524        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                        56,588.57 
 
                      Vendor Total:     56,588.57 
 
ATLAN105  ATLANTIC TACTICAL/SAFETY LEAGU                                                                                                                                    
 24-02308 04/02/24 PEPPER SPRAY / POLICE                     
   1 ** ITEM #DEF56531                   1,729.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49091 04/02/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 SI-80829927     N
 
 24-03427 05/23/24 GUN PARTS / TRAINING / POLICE             
   2 ** ITEM #STR69400                     144.99  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 SI-90294211     N
   5 ** ITEM #HSG16TA01BK                   82.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 SI-90294392     N
   6 ** ITEM #HSG16PT01BK                   68.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 SI-90294392     N
   7 ** PART #24TA00BK                      88.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 SI-90294392     N
   8 ** PART #24PT00BK                      72.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 SI-90294392     N
   9 ** SHIPPING/HANDLING                   14.95  4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITION AND FIREA P 49091 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 SI-90294392     N
                                           469.94 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,198.94 
 
ATLAN120  ATLANTIC COAST ALARM, INC.                                                                                                                                        
 23-07766 11/29/23 SECURITY SYS. EHRLICH BLDG/IS             
   1 SECURITY SYS. EHRLICH BLDG/IS      54,490.00  3-05-55-502-9006-53018    B ADMIN/ACCT - BUILDING MAINTENANCE        P 49204 11/29/23 06/26/24 07/10/24 121558          N
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ATLAN120  ATLANTIC COAST ALARM, INC.        Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-07766 11/29/23 SECURITY SYS. EHRLICH BLDG/IS  Continued
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:     54,490.00 
 
AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ                                                                                                                                         
 24-00195 01/08/24 SUPPLIES AND TOOLS / ED                   
  33 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             20.99  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 01/08/24 06/17/24 07/10/24 375565          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
 24-01140 02/06/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM                 
  14 AMG100 & AMG200 FUSES                  75.72  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49205 02/06/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 375984          N
  15 AMG250 FUSE                            18.93  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49205 02/06/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 376011          N
                                            94.65 
 
 24-03222 05/14/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
   8 AIR & FUEL FILTERS,ELECTRICAL          53.85  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 375689          N
                                            53.85  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   9 FUEL FILTER                             1.60  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 375716          N
                                             1.60  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  10 OIL FILTER                              3.78  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 375750          N
                                             3.79  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  11 LICENSE PLATE BRAKET                    3.06  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 375830          N
                                             3.06  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  12 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER                   101.70  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 375986          N
                                           101.70  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  13 ENGINE OIL FILTER                       3.20  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 376027          N
                                             3.19  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  14 PROSIZE EPOXY 10OZ                     10.22  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 376321          N
                                            10.22  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  15 RELAY,ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR,OIL         63.13  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 376562          N
                                            63.13  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  16 NAPA 5 GAL 15W40                       72.79  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/14/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 376726          N
                                            72.79  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                           626.66 
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AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03425 05/23/24 FOR POLICE VEHICLES/VM                    
   3 HOOD LATCH,HOOD RELEASE CABLE         109.47  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/23/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 375216          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   4 ENGINE OIL FILTER                      25.56  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49205 05/23/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 375691          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
                                           135.03 
 
 24-03646 06/06/24 SUPPLIES AND TOOLS / ED                   
   4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             19.68  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 375837          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   5 STOP LEAK 3OZ                          99.02  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 376351          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             60.28  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 376523          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             46.34  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 376571          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           225.32 
 
 24-03649 06/06/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   1 ENGINE OIL FILTER                       5.88  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 374574          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   2 KOHLER                                 28.42  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 375389          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   3 SS LED PC M C LAMP                     35.70  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49205 06/06/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 375752          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                            70.00 
 
 24-03902 06/20/24 TruFuel/FD                                
   1 4 Cycle SEF 5 Gallon                  112.84  4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 49205 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 376004          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,285.49 
 
BATTE005  BATTELINI TRANSPORT SYSTEMS IN                                                                                                                                    
 24-00066 01/05/24 FOR ALL PUBLIC WORKS VEH./VM              
   4 TOW ROAD DEPT #214 FROM 57 W.         562.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23004    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING     P 49206 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 43386           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   5 TOW ROAD DEPT #217 FROM 1086          255.50  4-01-26-315-1113-23004    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING     P 49206 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 43560           N
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BATTE005  BATTELINI TRANSPORT SYSTEMS IN    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00066 01/05/24 FOR ALL PUBLIC WORKS VEH./VM   Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   6 TOW ROAD DEPT #217 FROM 1086           17.50  4-01-26-315-1113-23004    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING     P 49206 06/28/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 43560           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           835.00 
 
 24-00211 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   2 TOW ED228 TO LILLISTON FORD           270.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49206 01/08/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 43326           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   3 TOW ED23 TO BERGEY DODGE              457.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49206 01/08/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 43470           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   4 TOW ED23 TO BERGEY DODGE              536.40  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49206 06/25/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 43470           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                         1,263.90 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,098.90 
 
BCKWI005  B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP                                                                                                                                              
 24-02920 04/30/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
   3 ROTOR                                  90.95  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49092 04/30/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 834648          N
                                            90.95  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   4 UPHOLSTERY STAPLER & STAPLES           64.91  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49092 04/30/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 835927          N
                                            64.90  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   5 R1234YF REFRIGERANT & A/C OIL         589.45  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49092 04/30/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 837074          N
                                           589.45  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                         1,490.61 
 
 24-03800 06/13/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC GARAGE /VM                
   1 A/C REFRIGERANT 1234 MACHINE        6,316.69  4-01-26-315-1113-23029    B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS              P 49092 06/13/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 836592          N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-03801 06/13/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC GARAGE /VM                
   1 SOLTEC SMART TECH II TRANS          5,757.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23029    B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS              P 49092 06/13/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 837058          N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,564.30 
 



 
July 3, 2024                                                                  CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 13   
03:25 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

BEACO020  BEACON ART LLC                                                                                                                                                    
 22-07932 11/17/22 GOLD STAR MOTHER BRONZE STATUE            
   3 C/O #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS         3,500.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 49028 12/15/22 07/03/24 07/03/24 022             N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,500.00 
 
BELIN005  LOLLI R.N., BELINDA                                                                                                                                               
 24-03840 06/17/24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT/PHN                
   1 LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT MANDATORY          23.96  4-01-27-330-3502-23041    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 49207 06/17/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-03840        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         23.96 
 
BIRCH010  BIRCH TREE REMODELING                                                                                                                                             
 24-03086 05/07/24 512 N WEST AVE /CDP                       
   3 SAME PROJECT                       10,450.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 49208 05/07/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 1196            N
 
 24-03611 06/05/24 409 ROSEWOOD/CDP                          
   2 SAME PROJECT                       30,790.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 49208 06/05/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 1195            N
 
                      Vendor Total:     41,240.00 
 
BLAZE005  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LLC                                                                                                                                     
 24-03838 06/17/24 E6 Cab Jacks /FD                          
   1 E6 Cab Jacks                          828.52  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 49209 06/17/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 10220           N
   2 E6 Cab Jacks Shipping (Credit)        125.00- 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 49209 06/17/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 10220           N
   3 E6 Cab Jacks Shipping                 125.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 49209 06/17/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 10220           N
                                           828.52 
 
                      Vendor Total:        828.52 
 
BLUES005  BLUE STAR OF NJ INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-03294 05/16/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   1 CLEAN SHIELD & OUR FRESH GEL          487.90  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 49210 05/16/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 69777           N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-03603 06/04/24 FOR SW TRASH & RECY TRUCKS/VM             
   1 WYPALLS,DUMPSTER DOCTOR,HYDRO         611.85  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49210 06/04/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 69775           N
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BLUES005  BLUE STAR OF NJ INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03603 06/04/24 FOR SW TRASH & RECY TRUCKS/VM  Continued
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,099.75 
 
BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00175 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN                
  13 CLNR, DRILL BRUSH, PADS,SPRAY          80.58  4-05-55-502-9001-53026    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS        P 49211 01/08/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 006097          N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
 
 24-00280 01/09/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 5-BLD SUPP/FD             
  24 RAID WASP & HORNET                      6.19  4-01-25-265-2402-23006    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 49211 05/24/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 006041/T        N
 
 24-00687 01/18/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 19/LNDS AV CRW            
  11 nozzle , e-z hose, wire brush          38.87  G-02-58-881-2022-44328    B UEZ 1ST GEN-LANDIS AVE CORR CLEAN-MISC.  P 49211 01/18/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 6100            N
 
 24-02582 04/12/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 7 OP PO / WU              
  17 ADAPTER                                75.49  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 49211 04/12/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 6072            N
 
 24-03451 05/24/24 Account Code 780156 Job Code 1            
   6 MOTOR OIL SAE5W30 QT                  165.53  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49211 05/24/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 005912/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-03825 06/14/24 Acct 780156  Job 1                        
   1 HARDWARE                               86.58  4-01-26-290-3006-23014    B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT    P 49211 06/14/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 006014/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-04024 06/26/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 2 LIME/REC                
   1 LINE FIELD MARKER 50#                 856.30  4-01-28-370-3009-23026    B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS            P 49211 06/26/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 6075/T          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,309.54 
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BOTTI005  BOTTINO STONE & GARDEN LLC                                                                                                                                        
 24-00313 01/09/24 OPEN FOR K9 FOOD & SUPPLIES/FD            
   7 DOG FOOD                              112.98  4-01-25-265-2402-23039    B FIRE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES           P 49093 01/09/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 580276          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        112.98 
 
BROWN080  BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00706 01/19/24 2024 PEST MANAGEMENT/WU                   
   6 target area office, breakrmfeb        150.00  4-07-55-502-8005-53018    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 49212 04/16/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 161348          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
BUGPO005  BUG POLICE PEST CONTROL INC                                                                                                                                       
 24-03184 05/13/24 PUMPS / BUILD. MAINT - WU                 
   1 WEED CONTROL                        3,538.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49213 05/13/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 11783           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,538.00 
 
BURKE020  BURKE, JAYNE L.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03839 06/17/24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT/PHN                
   1 LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT MANDATORY          32.16  4-01-27-330-3502-23041    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 49214 06/17/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 24-03839        N
 
 24-03922 06/20/24 CPR CLASS/PHN                             
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BASIC               175.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23042    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAINING             P 49214 06/20/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 24-03922        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        207.16 
 
CASEY010  CASEY CZECHOWSKI                                                                                                                                                  
 24-04055 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                         8.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49094 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:          8.00 
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CATER025  CATERINA SUPPLY INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-03039 05/03/24 PURCHASE SMALL TOOLS/WU                   
   2 POLY CTS 500                        2,428.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53077    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 49095 05/03/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 220342          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,428.00 
 
CECIL010  CECILIA SOTO                                                                                                                                                      
 24-04056 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                       277.72  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49096 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        277.72 
 
CEMTE010  CEMTEK SYSTEMS INC                                                                                                                                                
 24-00330 01/09/24 PARTS/CONTROLS-ELEC/GEN                   
   1 PART# 72-023 HEAT EXCHANGER           763.24  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49215 01/09/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 202406-72       N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 FOR CLAYVILLE                         763.24  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49215 01/09/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 202406-72       N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                         1,526.48 
 
 24-02499 04/11/24 PARTS/ELEC-GEN                            
   1 PART#72-022 EXCHANGER HEAT          2,971.13  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49215 04/11/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 202406-73       N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 CLAYVILLE                           2,971.13  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49215 04/11/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 202406-73       N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                         5,942.26 
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,468.74 
 
CENTR010  CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC                                                                                                                                      
 24-00714 01/19/24 PUMP EQUIP & REPAIRS / WU                 
   1 PUMP EQUIP / REPAIRS WU               664.99  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 49097 01/19/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 1476651         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        664.99 
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CERTI010  CERTIFIED LABORATORIES                                                                                                                                            
 24-02243 03/28/24 FOR DIESEL FUEL /VM                       
   3 DIESEL FUEL TREATMENT SYSTEM        1,179.96  4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                    P 49216 03/28/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 8713731         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,179.96 
 
CERTI015  CERTIFIED DERMATOLOGY OF                                                                                                                                          
 24-04057 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                       821.14  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49098 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        821.14 
 
CHALO005  CHALOW, BRUCE                                                                                                                                                     
 24-03958 06/25/24 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/ELEC-GEN               
   1 EMPLOYEE SHOE REIMBURSEMENT           120.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53007    B GENERATION - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES P 49217 06/25/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 24-03958        N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
CHAPM010  CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC                                                                                                                                            
 24-03688 06/07/24 FOR POLICE EXPLORER #808/VM               
   1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO        1,711.15  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49099 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 620534          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,711.15 
 
CHAPMA01  CHAPMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES                                                                                                                                    
 23-00393 01/10/23 LANDFILL EVALUATION/ENG                   
   5 PROF SERVICES APR 27 - MAY 31         980.00  C-04-00-000-8916-70416    B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER(LEGAL, ENGINE P 49218 01/10/23 06/26/24 07/10/24 9344            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        980.00 
 
CHERR005  CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES                                                                                                                                       
 24-00067 01/05/24 FOR ALL PW EQUIP./VM                      
   7 GASKET & KIT ELEMENT                   89.01  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49219 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 30969D          N
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CHERR005  CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES       Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00067 01/05/24 FOR ALL PW EQUIP./VM           Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:         89.01 
 
CHRIS365  CHRISTOPHER BUONO                                                                                                                                                 
 24-03841 06/17/24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT/PHN                
   1 LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT MANDATORY          33.56  4-01-27-330-3502-23041    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 49220 06/17/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-03841        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         33.56 
 
CHRIS395  CHRISTOPHER HOWARD                                                                                                                                                
 24-03344 05/20/24 MEAL EXPENSES / POLICE                    
   1 ** MEAL EXPENSES - TRAINING            26.70  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 49221 05/20/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 5/6-10/24       N
 
                      Vendor Total:         26.70 
 
CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2                                                                                                                                           
 23-07852 11/30/23 uniforms / roads                          
   6 ITEM# 82008                            70.00  3-01-26-290-3006-23033    B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49222 11/30/23 06/19/24 07/10/24 1904490531      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   7 ITEM# 389                             135.00  3-01-26-290-3006-23033    B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49222 11/30/23 06/19/24 07/10/24 1904493427      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           205.00 
 
 23-07854 11/30/23 UNIFORMS / PUBLIC WORKS                   
   3 UNIFORMS                              209.24  3-01-26-290-3006-23033    B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49222 11/30/23 06/19/24 07/10/24 1904429370      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-00114 01/05/24 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/VM                  
  25 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 6/13/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 49222 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 4195761600      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  26 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 6/20/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 49222 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 4196496646      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  27 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 6/27/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 49222 01/05/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4197225497      N
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CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00114 01/05/24 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/VM       Continued
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                            93.00 
 
 24-01411 02/20/24 CLOTHING FOR EMPLOYEES / ED               
   3 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL           728.77  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 49222 02/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1904796981      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   4 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL           135.93  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 49222 02/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1904822706      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   5 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL           510.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 49222 02/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1904866452      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
                                         1,374.70 
 
 24-01493 02/26/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES/INTCON            
  21 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING                54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 49222 02/26/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 4196496368      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
  22 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING                54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 49222 02/26/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 4197225489      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
                                           109.24 
 
 24-01728 03/07/24 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN                   
  12 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY                183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 49222 03/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 4196497173      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
  13 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY                183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 49222 03/07/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 4197225550      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
                                           367.90 
 
 24-01928 03/18/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED              
  12 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               689.38  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 49222 03/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 4196497636      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
 24-02323 04/02/24 UNIFORM RENTALS/VM                        
  28 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 6/6/24             42.35  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195036910      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  29 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.29  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195036910      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  30 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.51  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195036910      N
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CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02323 04/02/24 UNIFORM RENTALS/VM             Continued
  31 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 6/13/24            42.67  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195761640      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  32 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.41  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195761640      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  33 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.57  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4195761640      N
  34 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 6/20/24            42.67  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4196496632      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  35 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.41  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4196496632      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  36 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.57  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4196496632      N
  37 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 6/27/24            43.63  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4197225491      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  38 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.78  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4197225491      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  39 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.71  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 49222 04/02/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 4197225491      N
                                           263.57 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,312.03 
 
CINTA010  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                                                                                                                                         
 24-00371 01/10/24 FIRST AID / ROADS                         
   6 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINT SM              45.11  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49100 01/10/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 5216745887      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:         45.11 
 
CITYO025  CITY OF VINELAND                                                                                                                                                  
 24-04167 07/02/24 SUPPORT SERVICES/ECODEV                   
   1 CY 2024                            36,000.00  G-02-57-881-2024-45428    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - SUPPORT SERVICES  P 49326 07/02/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 24-04167        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     36,000.00 
 
CLEAN025  CLEAN CHEM INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03759 06/12/24 FOR TRASH & RECYCLING TRKS/VM             
   1 TIRE DRESSING APPLICATOR PAD,         676.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49101 06/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 0285            N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
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CLEAN025  CLEAN CHEM INC.                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03759 06/12/24 FOR TRASH & RECYCLING TRKS/VM  Continued
   2 BUBBLICIOUS COATING                    50.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49101 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 0291            N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
                                           726.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        726.00 
 
COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY                                                                                                                                          
 24-00040 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M                   
  25 CARLT43D 1/2 STR L/T FLEX              42.69  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49223 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 15824381        N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  26 25%                                    15.25  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49223 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 15824381        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  27 5%                                      3.05  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49223 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 15824381        N
                                            60.99 
 
 24-00165 01/08/24 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN              
   7 PC6120 6V 12AH REPL BATTERY           478.40  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49223 01/08/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 15823821        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   8 GRE34401C 1/2 STEP BIT                715.84  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49223 01/08/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 15823824        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   9 MUL11402 4" SQ 1DPLX COVER             18.29  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49223 01/08/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 15821862        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  10 MUL11402 4" SQ 1DPLX COVER              6.11  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49223 01/08/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 15832784        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                         1,218.64 
 
 24-02563 04/12/24 PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED                   
  36 CAR3/4 SCHED 40 PVC                    83.38  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 49223 04/12/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 15818804        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  37 CARE998ECAR 3/4 SVC ENT CAP            42.70  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 49223 04/12/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 15818815        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                           126.08 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,405.71 
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COMCA005  COMCAST                                                                                                                                                           
 24-00342 01/10/24 WIFI-INTERNET/ELEC-GEN                    
   7 BUSINESS INTERNET 6/24-7/23           273.12  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 49051 04/26/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560487429 N
     Tracking Id: E554C      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN CLAYVILLE                   
 
 24-00513 01/11/24 COMCAST CABLE & VIDEO/ EU-ENG             
   8 BUSINESS CABLE 6/23-7/22              172.24  4-05-55-502-9000-53011    B ENGINEERING TELEPHONE                    P 49224 04/03/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 499050560744639 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        445.36 
 
COMCA030  COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.                                                                                                                                            
 24-04160 07/01/24 8499050560777217 JUNE/PURCH               
   1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER            154.33  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 49052 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560777217 N
                                             5.34  4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E 
                                             1.80  G-02-57-881-2023-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - TELEPHONE         
                                            10.26  4-07-55-502-8004-53011    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE        
                                             1.32  4-07-55-502-8011-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE           
                                            16.99  4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE              
                                             1.32  4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE 
   2 ELE ACCT                               20.08  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 49052 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560777217 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 ELE ACCT                               15.63  4-05-55-502-9003-53011    B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE                     P 49052 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560777217 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   4 ELE ACCT                                2.63  4-05-55-502-9004-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE            P 49052 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560777217 N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   5 CDP                                     1.44  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 49052 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 499050560777217 N
                                           231.14 
 
                      Vendor Total:        231.14 
 
COPAN005  CO P AND B DEVELOPMENT                                                                                                                                            
 24-04058 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                       129.60  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49102 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        129.60 
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CORBI005  CORBI PRINTING CO DBA                                                                                                                                             
 24-02694 04/18/24 CASE JACKETS/VMC                          
   1 CASE JACKETS/VMC                    6,750.00  4-01-43-490-2701-23015    B COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES       P 49103 04/18/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 240181          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,750.00 
 
COSTA045  COSTAR REALTY INVORMATION INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-03808 06/13/24 SUBSCRIPTIONS /ECODEV                     
   1 INVOICE 120896835                     400.00  G-02-57-881-2024-45445    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - SUBSCRIPTIONS     P 49104 06/13/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 120896835       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        400.00 
 
COUNT025  COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND                                                                                                                                              
 24-04059 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                    13,980.41  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49105 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,980.41 
 
COVER010  COVERTTRACK GROUP INC                                                                                                                                             
 24-03911 06/20/24 TRACKING SERVICE: STEALTH/POLI            
   1 ** TRACKING SERVICE: STEALTH          600.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23045    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO P 49225 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 SOCT012344      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        600.00 
 
CRAFT005  CRAFT OIL CORPORATION DBA                                                                                                                                         
 24-00343 01/10/24 LUBE OIL & COOLANT/DLEC-GEN               
   3 DEFENDAL ENVIRO AUTO AF             8,424.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53315    B GENERATION - LUBRICANTS - TURBINE OIL    P 49106 01/10/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 51589710        N
     Tracking Id: E554X      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN 11                          
   4 FOR CLAYVILLE                       8,424.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53315    B GENERATION - LUBRICANTS - TURBINE OIL    P 49106 01/10/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 51589710        N
     Tracking Id: E554C      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN CLAYVILLE                   
                                        16,848.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     16,848.00 
 
CROWN010  CROWN HYDRAULICS LLC                                                                                                                                              
 24-03731 06/11/24 FOR ALL PW HYDRAULIC EQ./VM               
   2 REBUILD CYLINDER FOR PWSR#80        1,269.69  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49226 06/11/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5408            N
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CROWN010  CROWN HYDRAULICS LLC              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03731 06/11/24 FOR ALL PW HYDRAULIC EQ./VM    Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,269.69 
 
CUMBE015  CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE                                                                                                                                    
 24-03714 06/10/24 730 E ALMOND / CDP                        
   1 RECORD AHTF MORTGAGE                   85.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49107 06/10/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 24-03714        N
 
 24-03717 06/10/24 1042 GHEYSEN AVE REC MORT /CDP            
   1 1042 GHEYSEN AVE RECORD                85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN     P 49108 06/10/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 24-03717        N
 
 24-03868 06/18/24 349 S BREWSTER / CDP                      
   1 CANCEL HOME MORTGAGE                   25.00  T-19-00-290-0000-80404    B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-FEES    P 49109 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 24-03868        N
 
 24-03934 06/20/24 536 N SECOND / CDP                        
   1 CANCEL 2 HOME MORTGAGES                50.00  T-19-00-290-0000-80404    B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-FEES    P 49110 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-03934        N
   2 CANCEL CDBG MORTGAGE                   25.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80304    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES    P 49110 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-03934        N
   3 CANCEL SNAP/UCC HOAP MORTGAGE          25.00  G-02-56-500-2012-31200    B CEZ- OWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE              P 49110 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-03934        N
                                           100.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        295.00 
 
CUMBE045  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-00132 01/05/24 DUMPSTERS/ELEC-GEN                        
   2 EMPTYING OF DUMPSTERS                 151.81  4-05-55-502-9001-53057    B GENERATION - MUNICIPAL BLDG TRASH PICKUP P 49227 01/05/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 00904046        N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
 
 24-03128 05/09/24 TIPPING FEES FOR 2024                     
   5 TIPPING FEES                       68,559.75  4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES               P 49227 05/09/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 240615-603      N
 
 24-03869 06/18/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP              
   1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP           50.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 49227 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00901382        N
 
 24-03870 06/18/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                              3.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 49227 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00901568        N
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CUMBE045  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03870 06/18/24 AUTO TIRES                     Continued
   2 AUTO TIRES                             90.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 49227 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00901738        N
                                            93.00 
 
 24-03924 06/20/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                            195.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 49227 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 902187          N
 
 24-04101 06/27/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                             35.62  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 49227 06/27/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 904227          N
                                           228.38  G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2021  
                                           264.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     69,313.56 
 
CUMBE050  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-01049 02/05/24 57 W PARK CHARGEBACK /FINANCE             
   5 Utility Chargeback MAY'24              34.36  4-05-55-502-9006-53020    B ADMIN/ACCT - ELECTRIC 57 W. PARK AVE     P 49228 02/05/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 24-00417        N
     Tracking Id: E921P      MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK                   
 
                      Vendor Total:         34.36 
 
CUMBE080  CUMBERLAND COUNTY TRAINING                                                                                                                                        
 24-00308 01/09/24 2024 FIRE ACADEMY TRAINING/FD             
   2 STUDENTS - FIREFIGHTER                105.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 49111 01/09/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06122024        N
   3  STUDENTS - FIREFIGHTER               325.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 49111 01/09/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06112024        N
                                           430.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        430.00 
 
CUMBE115  CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE                                                                                                                                      
 24-01219 02/08/24 OPEN PO PHYS HRS STD CLIN/PHN             
  10 PHYSICIAN SERVICES JUNE 2024        1,181.25  G-02-58-605-2023-90344    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-PROF SERV P 49229 02/08/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 JUNE STD 2024   N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
  11 JUNE 2024  PHYSICIAN SERVICES       1,400.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49229 02/08/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 JUNE 2024 STD   N
                                         2,581.25 
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CUMBE115  CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03509 05/30/24 PHYSICIAN HRS TB CLINIC/PHN               
   2 SVCS RENDERED FOR JUNE 2024           350.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49229 05/30/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 JUNE 2024       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,931.25 
 
CUMBE180  CUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF'S                                                                                                                                       
 24-03968 06/25/24 PARTICIPATION FEE/JUV UNT/POLI            
   1 ** 2024 POLICE YOUTH WEEK           2,500.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23079    B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES    P 49112 06/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06102024        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,500.00 
 
CUMMI025  CUMMINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-03828 06/14/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #81 /VM                     
   1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE                   1,163.38  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49230 06/14/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 WH00687         N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,163.38 
 
CUSTO005  CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-02213 03/28/24 UNIFORMS FOR EMS/DEPT.                    
   1 ADULT WOOLY 6 PANEL CAP               638.82  4-01-25-261-3503-23033    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49113 03/28/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 284187          N
   2 SNAPBACK PONYTAIL TRUCKER HAT         219.06  4-01-25-261-3503-23033    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49113 03/28/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 284187          N
                                           857.88 
 
 24-03750 06/12/24 REC:ENGRAVED NAME PLATE/POLAHA            
   1 BLACK/GOLD NAMEPLATE; 6" X 1"          15.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23038    B RECREATION - MISCELLANEOUS               P 49113 06/12/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 284625          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:        872.88 
 
CUTS0005  WHEAT ROAD COLD CUTS                                                                                                                                              
 24-01828 03/12/24 Food                                      
   1 FOOD SAINT PATRTICKS DAY EVENT        119.00  4-01-28-370-3009-25060    B SENIOR CENTER - EVENTS & ACTIVITIES      P 49231 03/12/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 0318202VCSC     N
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CUTS0005  WHEAT ROAD COLD CUTS              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03160 05/10/24 MOTHER'S DAY BREAKFAST                    
   1 MOTHER'S DAY BREAKFAST                547.25  4-01-28-370-3009-25060    B SENIOR CENTER - EVENTS & ACTIVITIES      P 49231 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 05102024VCSC    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        666.25 
 
DAMAT005  D'AMATO INC.                                                                                                                                                      
 24-03956 06/25/24 Sta 1 Sewer Drain Repairs /EMS            
   1 Sta 1 Sewer Drain Repairs           3,200.00  4-01-25-261-3503-23018    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 49114 06/25/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 32363           N
 
 24-03957 06/25/24 Sta1 HVAC Temerature Adjus/EMS            
   1 Sta1 HVAC Temerature Adjustmen        385.00  4-01-25-261-3503-23018    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 49114 06/25/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 32423           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,585.00 
 
DATIN01   D&A TINTMASTERS LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-02586 04/12/24 FOR VARIOUS CITY VEHICLES / VM            
   2 VEHICLE TINTING AND DETAILING         129.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49232 04/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 INV0249         N
 
 24-03315 05/17/24 FOR VARIOUS CITY VEHICLES / VM            
   1 TINT & WINDSHIELD STRIP POLICE        339.98  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49232 05/17/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 INV0247         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        469.97 
 
DECOT005  DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK & COLE LL                                                                                                                                    
 24-03202 05/14/24 FIRE HOUSE REMEDIATION                    
   2 PROF SERVICES 5/2024                1,103.75  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 49233 05/14/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 274560          N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                    
   3 PROF SERVICES 04/2024                 975.00  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 49233 05/14/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 273880          N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                    
                                         2,078.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,078.75 
 
DELSE005  DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC                                                                                                                                        
 24-00849 01/25/24 OEM MEETINGS & TRAINING/OEM               
   4 OEM MEETINGS & TRAINING                70.49  4-01-25-252-2405-23050    B EMERGENCY MGMT - MEALS                   P 49115 01/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06252024        N
   5 OEM MEETINGS & TRAINING                56.39  4-05-55-502-9007-53050    B SHARED SVCS DIV - MEALS                  P 49115 01/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06252024        N



 
July 3, 2024                                                                  CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 28   
03:25 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

DELSE005  DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC        Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00849 01/25/24 OEM MEETINGS & TRAINING/OEM    Continued
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 OEM MEETINGS & TRAINING                14.09  4-07-55-502-8014-53050    B SHARED SVCS DIV - MEALS                  P 49115 01/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 06252024        N
                                           140.97 
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.97 
 
DELTA010  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N.J. INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-04109 06/28/24 JULY 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JUL 2024 - CITY                     9,021.85  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   2 JULY 2024 - LIBRARY                   337.64  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   3 JULY 2024 - S FLAIM                    25.11  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   4 JULY 2024 - ELECTRIC                2,615.31  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   5 JULY 2024 - WATER                     836.22  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   6 JULY 2024 - SOLID WASTE                67.63  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   7 JULY 2024 - L GILROY                    5.02  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   8 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   4.56  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   9 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                  13.68  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  10 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   6.84  G-12-60-801-7730-20195    B CDP - HOME 30TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND      P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  11 JULY 2024 - L GILROY                    5.02  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  12 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 15.05  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  13 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                   4.56  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  14 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 22.80  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  15 JULY 2024 - A MELNICK                  15.96  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  16 JULY 2024 - A WILLIAMS                  7.75  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49029 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
                                        13,005.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,005.00 
 
DELVA010  DEL VAL CONTROLS, INC.                                                                                                                                            
 24-03667 06/07/24 BALL VALVE/ELEC-GEN                       
   1 1" BALL VALVE/DELRIN/PTFE/            615.42  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49234 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00056770        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 1" BALL VALVE/DELRIN/PTFE/            615.42  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49234 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00056770        N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
   3 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES             17.96  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49234 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00056770        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

DELVA010  DEL VAL CONTROLS, INC.            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03667 06/07/24 BALL VALVE/ELEC-GEN            Continued
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   4 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES             17.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49234 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 00056770        N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                         1,266.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,266.75 
 
DEMAI005  DEMAIO, JOY                                                                                                                                                       
 24-03862 06/18/24 REIMBURSEMENT / UCC DEPT                  
   1 REFUND FOR EXPENSES                    94.28  4-01-22-195-1604-23041    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - TRAVELING EX P 49235 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 24-03862        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         94.28 
 
DIFR090   DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC                                                                                                                                           
 24-01629 02/29/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH COV VS INSPIR            
   4 LEGAL SERVICES MAY 31 2024            200.00  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 49116 02/29/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 189122          N
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                   
 
                      Vendor Total:        200.00 
 
DOLOR025  DOLORES BROWN                                                                                                                                                     
 24-04060 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        34.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49117 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         34.00 
 
DOUGL010  DOUGLAS LEWIS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-04061 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        29.99  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49118 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         29.99 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

DRAEG005  DRAEGER INC.                                                                                                                                                      
 24-02910 04/29/24 SIMULATOR / PROBE / POLICE                
   1 ** PART #4414176                      151.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49236 04/29/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 5951762056      N
   2 ** PART #4414175                       78.25  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49236 04/29/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 5951762056      N
                                           229.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:        229.25 
 
DUTRA005  DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.                                                                                                                                        
 24-00369 01/10/24 FABRICATION/OPEN PO / WU                  
  10 FOR MISC. FABRICATION & SHEET          74.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49119 01/10/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 72689           N
  11 FOR MISC. FABRICATION & SHEET         632.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49119 01/10/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 72752           N
                                           706.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        706.00 
 
EAST009   EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL                                                                                                                                          
 24-00670 01/18/24 P.O. FOR CANINE VET NEEDS                 
   1 Wednedsay Vet Needs /EMS               67.99  4-01-25-261-3503-23044    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49120 01/18/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 77711           N
 
 24-02438 04/09/24 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA               
  16 VETERINARIAN CARE                     683.45  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 76313           N
  17 VETERINARIAN CARE                     283.80  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78004           N
  18 VETERINARIAN CARE                     194.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78014           N
  19 VETERINARIAN CARE                     134.00  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78020           N
  20 VETERINARIAN CARE                      59.00  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78022           N
  21 VETERINARIAN CARE                     151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78023           N
  22 VETERINARIAN CARE                     151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78026           N
  23 VETERINARIAN CARE                      59.00  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78027           N
  24 VETERINARIAN CARE                     151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 49120 04/09/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 78031           N
                                         1,867.85 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,935.84 
 
EASTE020  EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE                                                                                                                                      
 24-00094 01/05/24 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./VM            
  76 STARTER                               141.76  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49237 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV301378      N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
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EASTE020  EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03679 06/07/24 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./VM            
   1 BRAKE ROTOR - PAINTED                 163.54  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49237 06/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV299551      N
                                            81.77  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                            40.89  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                            40.88  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
   2 INTERCOOLER AND RADIATOR              647.07  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49237 06/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV301057      N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   3 Z37 TOP COP BRAKE PAD                 204.72  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49237 06/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV300009      N
                                           102.36  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                            51.18  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                            51.18  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
   4 SUSPENSION STRUT                      131.13  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49237 06/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV300817      N
                                            65.57  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                            32.78  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                            32.79  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
   6 RADIATOR                              134.48  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49237 06/07/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 32IV301058      N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                         1,780.34 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,922.10 
 
EASTE055  EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC                                                                                                                                         
 24-02255 04/01/24 FORKLIFT FOR VEH. MTC./VM                 
   1 RETAIL-READY YALE GDP050VX         29,900.00  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 49238 04/01/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 M70831          N
     Tracking Id: E392       TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT                           
   2 TRADE IN 2014 YALE FORKLIFT         6,500.00- 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 49238 04/01/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 M70831          N
     Tracking Id: E392       TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT                           
                                        23,400.00 
 
 24-03391 05/22/24 SCISSOR LIFT / FORKLIFT REPAIR            
   2 REPLACE MASTER CYLINDER             2,489.06  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49238 05/22/24 06/07/24 07/10/24 824369          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:     25,889.06 
 



 
July 3, 2024                                                                  CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 32   
03:25 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ELMER020  ELMER DOOR AND EXTERIORS LLC                                                                                                                                      
 24-02319 04/02/24 Open PO for Emergency Repair              
   1 REINSTALLED CABLES NAILED UP          219.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23018    B STREETS AND ROADS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 49239 04/02/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 4344061824      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:        219.00 
 
ENTER020  ENTERPRISE ZONE DEVELOPMENT                                                                                                                                       
 24-03664 06/07/24 REIMBURSMENT /ECODEV                      
   1 REIMBURSE ENTERPRISE ZONE             105.00  G-02-57-881-2024-30140    B UEZ AUTH ADMIN - FY24 MEMBERSHIPS        P 49240 06/07/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 053124          N
                                            35.00  G-02-57-881-2024-30135    B UEZ AUTH ADMIN-FY2024 AUDIT              
                                           140.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
 
ERIBE005  ERIBERTO ALVARADO                                                                                                                                                 
 24-04062 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        47.67  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49121 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         47.67 
 
EUROF020  EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING                                                                                                                                      
 24-03162 05/10/24 REGULATORY WATER TESTING / WU             
  17 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              735.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6300059541      N
  18 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              315.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6300059542      N
  19 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              315.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6300059543      N
  20 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              400.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6300059588      N
  21 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               36.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6300059618      N
  22 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              320.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 6300059729      N
  23 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              108.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059960      N
  24 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               72.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059961      N
  25 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              144.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059962      N
  26 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              108.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059975      N
  27 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059976      N
  28 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              165.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059977      N
  29 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              730.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059978      N
  30 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              315.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059979      N
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EUROF020  EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03162 05/10/24 REGULATORY WATER TESTING / WU  Continued
  31 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              350.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059980      N
  32 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 49241 05/10/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 6300059981      N
                                         4,905.00 
 
 24-03689 06/07/24 REC:  OPEN PO/ WATER TESTING              
   1 WEEKLY WATER TESTING                  215.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23049    B RECREATION - WATER TESTING               P 49241 06/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 6300059771      N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,120.00 
 
EUROF025  EUROFINS EPK BUILT                                                                                                                                                
 24-03982 06/25/24 LEAD WIPE TESTING/HD                      
   1 LEAD WIPE TESTING                      45.50  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49122 06/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 8320002735      N
   2 LEAD WIPE TESTING                      54.25  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49122 06/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 8320001501      N
                                            99.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:         99.75 
 
FABBR020  FABBRI CONCRETE CONTRACTORS,                                                                                                                                      
 24-04130 07/01/24 SURETY RELEASE/PL                         
   1 SURETY RELEASE                     15,400.00  T-28-99-900-0000-02010    B DEVELOPER DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 PRINCIPAL P 49030 07/01/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 PBA-23-00034    N
   2 INTEREST REFUND                         1.86  T-28-99-900-0000-02011    B DEVELOPERS DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 INTEREST P 49030 07/01/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 PBA-23-00034    N
                                        15,401.86 
 
                      Vendor Total:     15,401.86 
 
FEDEX005  FEDEX EXPRESS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-03431 05/23/24 2024 PO SHIPPING EXPENSE                  
   5 SHIPPING EXPENSE                        3.60  4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE                P 49123 05/23/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 8-524-76972     N
                                             0.80  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                             3.61  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
   6 ALLOCATE EXPENSE                        5.34  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 49123 05/23/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 8-524-76972     N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
   7 SHIPPING EXPENSE                        7.21  4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE                P 49123 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 8-468-97042     N
                                             1.60  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                             7.21  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
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FEDEX005  FEDEX EXPRESS                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03431 05/23/24 2024 PO SHIPPING EXPENSE       Continued
   8 ALLOCATE EXPENSE                       10.68  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 49123 05/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 8-468-97042     N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
                                            40.05 
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.05 
 
FERGU005  FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-01806 03/11/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   2 HYMAX CPLG 12" OD 13.15-14.41       2,580.76  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 49242 03/11/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 676646-1        N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-HYMAX-12
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,580.76 
 
FIBER010  FIBER BROADBAND ASSOCIATION                                                                                                                                       
 24-04026 06/26/24 FIBER BROADBAND CONF REG/ IS              
   1 FIBER BROADBAND CONF REG/ IS          556.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23042    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - TRAINING             P 49124 06/26/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ORD# 43480      N
   2 FIBER BROADBAND CONF REG/ IS          625.50  4-05-55-502-9008-53042    B INFO SYS-ELEC - TRAINING                 P 49124 06/26/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ORD# 43480      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 FIBER BROADBAND CONF REG/ IS          139.00  4-07-55-502-8015-53042    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TRAINING            P 49124 06/26/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ORD# 43480      N
   4 FIBER BROADBAND CONF REG/ IS           69.50  4-09-55-502-7007-53042    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - TRAINING       P 49124 06/26/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 ORD# 43480      N
                                         1,390.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,390.00 
 
FLAGS005  FLAGSHIP HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.                                                                                                                                      
 24-04108 06/28/24 JULY 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JULY 2024 - CITY                    8,724.41  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   2 JULY 2024 - LIBRARY                   105.16  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   3 JULY 2024 - L CICCHITTI                26.29  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   4 JULY 2024 - ELECTRIC                2,527.15  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   5 JULY 2024 - WATER                     808.03  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   6 JULY 2024 - SOLID WASTE                65.35  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   7 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                   21.57  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   8 JULY 2024 - R BARD                     34.18  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
   9 JULY 2024 - S FOROSISKY                21.03  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
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FLAGS005  FLAGSHIP HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-04108 06/28/24 JULY 2024 / FINANCE            Continued
  10 JULY 2024 - R BARD                     13.15  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  11 JULY 2024 - S FOROSISKY                31.55  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  12 JULY 2024 - N ROSARIO                  52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  13 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                    8.94  G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN    P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  14 JULY 2024 - A GOMEZ                    52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  15 JULY 2024 - C LOPEZ                    52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
  16 JULY 2024 - A RIVERA                   22.07  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 49031 06/28/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 JULY 2024       N
                                        12,566.62 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,566.62 
 
FLAIM005  FLAIM, SHARON C.                                                                                                                                                  
 24-03867 06/18/24 REIMBURSEMENT/SOLID WASTE                 
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 5 - 1/2              79.95  G-02-57-502-2023-32123    B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023                P 49243 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 6-12-24         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         79.95 
 
FORES010  FOREST GROVE AUTO BODY                                                                                                                                            
 24-03865 06/18/24 VPD Veh Repair/Ins Ser                    
   1 VPD Veh Repair/Ins Ser              2,226.71  T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY                 P 49125 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 2280            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,226.71 
 
FOXRO005  FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP                                                                                                                                                
 24-02161 03/27/24 PB PRO LEGAL SERV-OPEN PO                 
   2 PB PRO LEGAL SERV                   3,333.33  4-01-20-180-1111-23044    B PLANNING BOARD - PROFESSIONAL SVCS       P 49244 06/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 365888 00001    N
 
 24-02162 03/27/24 ZB PRO LEGAL SERV-OPEN PO                 
   2 ZB PRO LEGAL SERV                   3,333.33  4-01-21-185-1112-23044    B ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PROFESSION P 49244 06/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 365452 00001    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,666.66 
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FRALI001  FRALINGER ENGINEERING PA                                                                                                                                          
 23-08035 12/27/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV             
   3 W. WEYMOUTH ROAD B 303 L8           1,137.50  G-02-57-881-2022-45454    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 CONSULTANTS         P 49245 12/27/23 06/25/24 07/10/24 85254           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,137.50 
 
FRANC145  FRANCHELI CANCEL                                                                                                                                                  
 24-04063 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        43.55  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49126 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         43.55 
 
FUNDP005  FUNDPALITY II, LLC                                                                                                                                                
 24-04183 07/02/24 TTL PREMIUMS  #22-00043                   
   1 TTL PREMIUMS  #22-00043            21,500.00  T-30-00-000-0000-10001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - PREMIUMS                P 49032 07/02/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 CERT 22-00043   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     21,500.00 
 
GARDE025  GARDEN STATE INV. GRP.                                                                                                                                            
 24-04158 07/01/24 TTL PREMIUMS  #23-00127                   
   1 TTL PREMIUMS  #23-00127             6,500.00  T-30-00-000-0000-10001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - PREMIUMS                P 49033 07/01/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 CERT 23-00127   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,500.00 
 
GENEL005  GEN-EL SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PRO                                                                                                                                    
 24-01517 02/26/24 SUPPLIES-PARTS/ELEC-GEN                   
   3 FOR VARIOUS FITTINGS, PARTS,        1,675.80  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49246 02/26/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 36474           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,675.80 
 
GENER045  GENERAL SPRING SERVICE                                                                                                                                            
 24-00085 01/05/24 FOR AMBULANCES & DUMP TRKS/VM             
   7 ALIGNMENTS FOR EMS AMBULANCES         175.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49127 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 33500           N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        175.00 
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GENTI015  GENTILINI FORD INC.                                                                                                                                               
 24-03762 06/12/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM                
   1 KITS                                  578.91  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49247 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 28368           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:        578.91 
 
GETRA010  G & E TRAILER SALES LLC                                                                                                                                           
 24-02166 03/27/24 FOR RECREATION #7/VM                      
   1 GEN-Y ADJUSTABLE BALL MOUNT 2"        334.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49248 03/27/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 123148          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   2 TWO PIECE LOCKING PIN SET              45.50  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49248 03/27/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 123148          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           379.50 
 
 24-02555 04/12/24 FOR PUBLIC WORKS TRAILERS/VM              
   2 BEARING KIT,GREASE SELA,1" D           82.09  4-01-26-315-1113-23006    B VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR P 49248 04/12/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 123348          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        461.59 
 
GIORD025  GIORDANO'S VINELAND SCRAP MATE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00295 01/09/24 TRASH DUMPSTER/ACADEMY/POLICE             
   7 FUNDS TO COVER MAY - AUGUST           183.12  4-01-99-900-0000-00034    B RESERVE FOR POLICE FIREARMS TRAIN RANGE  P 49128 04/02/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 0000490602      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        183.12 
 
GOLDE030  WSP USA/GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.                                                                                                                                    
 22-04385 06/20/22 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING            
  23 PRJ MGMT, WASTE COMPLIANCE, RE     36,622.93  C-06-00-000-2248-72000    B ORDINANCE 2022-48                        P 49249 03/12/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 40051469        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     36,622.93 
 
GOTIM005  GO TIME NOW LLC                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02830 04/26/24 Open permit for vendor 2024               
   2 Permit 1398 S. Myrtle St.             500.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 49250 04/26/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1062            N
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GOTIM005  GO TIME NOW LLC                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02830 04/26/24 Open permit for vendor 2024    Continued
   3 Permit 1551 S. Main Rd.               500.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 49250 04/26/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1063            N
                                         1,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,000.00 
 
GRAYB010  GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC.                                                                                                                                         
 24-03134 05/09/24 SUBSTATION SERVICE / ED                   
   1 QTY1 90S+ WITH 1EA CT50 ANNUAL        573.24  4-05-55-502-9003-53380    B DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT      P 49129 05/09/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 9337701832      N
     Tracking Id: E592       REGULAR STATION MTCE.                              
 
                      Vendor Total:        573.24 
 
GRESS005  GRESSMAN, REPICE & ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                     
 24-04029 06/26/24 PROJECT BEAUTIFY /ECODEV                  
   1 PROJECT BEAUTIFY GRANT              4,863.64  G-02-57-881-2023-30300    B UEZ 1ST GEN-EXTERIOR FACADE-PROG-CONSTR  P 49034 06/26/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 6-27-24         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,863.64 
 
GROFF01   GT MID ATLANTIC                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03080 05/07/24 FOR ELECTRIC DIST. #135/VM                
   1 SENSOR #84356794                      552.72  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49251 05/07/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 PSO528689-1     N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
 24-03829 06/14/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #81 CLAW/VM                 
   1 RELIEF VALVE #2004021                 628.68  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49251 06/14/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 PSO531547-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 SHIPPING                              165.18  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49251 06/14/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 PSO531547-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           793.86 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,346.58 
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GSSVI005  GSS VINELAND, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 24-00307 01/09/24 PRISONER MEALS / POLICE                   
  18 PRISONER'S MEALS--                     15.08  4-01-25-240-2502-23034    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS      P 49252 03/12/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 6-17-24         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.08 
 
HADEH005  HA DEHART & SON INC                                                                                                                                               
 23-07859 11/30/23 UPFIT OLD 621 TO TREE TRUCK/VM            
   1 SEAL AND PAINT REAR OF CAB         39,980.00  3-01-44-905-5503-20001    B VEHICLES                                 P 49253 11/30/23 06/24/24 07/10/24 M101002771:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 SEAL AND PAINT REAR OF CAB          3,915.00  4-01-44-905-5503-20001    B VEHICLES                                 P 49253 06/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 M101002771:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                        43,895.00 
 
 24-03545 05/31/24 FOR SW TRASH TRUCKS/ VM                   
   1 PINS #101N/140562                      80.98  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030599:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   2 TURNBUCKLES #101N/140565              576.36  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030599:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   3 FACEPLATE WELDMENTS - WIDE            927.98  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   4 PIVOT PIN WELD,CYL HEAD               256.08  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   5 BUSHING 1X1/2 SELF-LUB TRISTAR         59.12  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   6 BUSHING 1X3/4 SELF-LUB TRISTAR         90.40  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   7 ELBOW 90DEG 6MT-6MO                    38.60  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   8 REDUCER #6FT-#8MT #101X/D63431         91.24  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
   9 ADAPTER #6MT-#6MO #101X/D63074         11.16  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  10 ELBOW 90DEG #6MT-#6FT                  33.36  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  11 PIVOT PIN,BASE CYL PIN                274.04  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  12 LH LINKAGE ASSY W/BRNGS               106.96  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
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HADEH005  HA DEHART & SON INC               Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03545 05/31/24 FOR SW TRASH TRUCKS/ VM        Continued
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  13 RH LINKAGE ASSY W/BRNGS               106.96  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  14 PLASTIC LOWER HOOK D6500/D6505        534.12  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  15 BUSHING 1X1 SELF LUB TRISTAR          278.40  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  16 APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  205.68  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030598:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
  17 APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                   68.23  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49253 05/31/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 X101030599:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                     
                                         3,739.67 
 
 24-03901 06/19/24 FOR ALL ROAD DEPT TRUCKS/VM               
   1 PARTS TO COMPLETE NEW CHIPPER       2,070.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49253 06/19/24 06/27/24 07/10/24 M101002772:01   N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:     49,704.67 
 
HDSUP005  HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD                                                                                                                                      
 24-03854 06/17/24 Janitorial Supply/Facility                
   1 RENOWN NATURAL WHITE 8 IN.            780.45  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49254 06/17/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 810435420       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:        780.45 
 
HDSUP010  HD SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03595 06/04/24 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES FOR F/S             
   1 PURCHASING JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      4,535.48  4-01-26-310-3101-25028    B FACILITY SERVICES - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES  P 49255 06/04/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 808308092       N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                 1,619.81  4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES  P 49255 06/04/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 808308092       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

HDSUP010  HD SUPPLY, INC.                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03595 06/04/24 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES FOR F/S  Continued
   3 5%                                    323.96  4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 49255 06/04/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 808308092       N
                                         6,479.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,479.25 
 
HOMEW005  HOMEWOOD SUITES                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03889 06/19/24 HOTEL ACCOMODATIONS/INTCON                
   1 HOTEL ACCOMODATIONS T.DESALIS         511.50  4-05-55-502-9002-53042    B INTERCONNECTION - TRAINING & TRAVEL EXP  P 49035 06/19/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 7/9-12/24       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        511.50 
 
HONDA005  LILLISTON HONDA                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03754 06/12/24 FOR POLICE MOTORCYCLES/VM                 
   1 COMPLETE SERVICE FOR POLICE           275.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   2 COMPLETE DETAIL FOR POLICE            350.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   3 OIL-DRAG DS3 SYN 20W50 qt             113.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   4 CHR OIL FILTER TWIN CAM                13.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   5 CHAMPION PLUG RA8HC #RA8HC             11.98  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   6 O-RING O/S DRN PLUG 86-10               3.27  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   7 DIAGNOSE & REPAIR ELECTRICAL          278.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   8 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN             321.98  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/26/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22764           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
   9 COMPLETE SERVICE FOR POLICE           275.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  10 COMPLETE DETAIL FOR POLICE            350.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  11 OIL-DRAG DS3 SYN 20W50 qt             113.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

HONDA005  LILLISTON HONDA                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03754 06/12/24 FOR POLICE MOTORCYCLES/VM      Continued
  12 CHR OIL FILTER TWIN CAM                13.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  13 CHAMPION PLUG RA8HC #RA8HC             11.98  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  14 O-RING O/S DRN PLUG 86-10               3.27  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49130 06/12/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 22765           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
                                         2,137.33 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,137.33 
 
IANNE005  IANNETTE, GENE A                                                                                                                                                  
 24-03444 05/24/24 TO PERFORM AT SUMMER CONCERT              
   1 FOR GENE IANNETTE'S                   500.00  4-01-30-420-1106-24001    B CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS - CELEBRATI P 49036 05/24/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 7-4-24          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
INSIG015  INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.                                                                                                                                       
 24-00645 01/17/24 IBM MAXIMO SAAS SUBSCR/EU-ENG             
   2 IBM MAXIMO SaaS SUBCRIPTION        14,451.50  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 49256 01/17/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 1101172359      N
     Tracking Id: E383-1     Inventory & Preventative Maintenance System        
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,451.50 
 
INSTI005  INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH I                                                                                                                                    
 24-01000 02/01/24 PSYCH EVALUATION / POLICE                 
   3 PO - Fit for duty                     600.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49257 02/01/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20593           N
   4 PO - fit for duty                   1,900.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 49257 06/18/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20593           N
                                         2,500.00 
 
 24-03904 06/20/24 FITNESS FOR DUTY                          
   1 FITNESS FOR DUTY 5/09/24               90.00  4-01-20-105-1103-23092    B HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES     P 49257 06/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20432           N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                          
   2 FITNESS FOR DUTY 5/09/24               80.00  4-05-55-502-9009-53092    B PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES          P 49257 06/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20432           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 FITNESS FOR DUTY 5/09/24               20.00  4-07-55-502-8016-53092    B PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES          P 49257 06/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20432           N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

INSTI005  INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH I    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03904 06/20/24 FITNESS FOR DUTY               Continued
   4 FITNESS FOR DUTY 5/09/24               10.00  4-09-55-502-7009-53092    B SOLID WASTE-PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SVCS  P 49257 06/20/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 20432           N
                                           200.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,700.00 
 
INTER100  INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING                                                                                                                                    
 24-01217 02/08/24 ADVERTISING /ECODEV                       
   4 BILLBOARD ADVERTISING                 960.00  G-02-57-881-2023-42107    B VRLF - MARKETING 2023                    P 49258 02/08/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 0099411-IN      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        960.00 
 
ITALI010  ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR                                                                                                                                    
 24-00121 01/05/24 STATE EMISSION INSPEC./VM                 
   8 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49259 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 44943           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   9 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49259 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 44949           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
  10 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49259 01/05/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 44950           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           375.00 
 
 24-00122 01/05/24 TRASH TRUCKS ST EM INSP./VM               
   1 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49259 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 44923           N
   2 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 49259 01/05/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 44932           N
                                           250.00 
 
 24-00157 01/05/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   8 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49259 01/05/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 44907           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   9 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 49259 01/05/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 44931           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        875.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JICOL005  JICOLE D STITH                                                                                                                                                    
 24-04064 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                       377.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49131 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        377.00 
 
JOHAN005  JOHANLY ANDREWS COLLADO                                                                                                                                           
 24-04065 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        77.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49132 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         77.00 
 
JOHNS080  JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                                                                                                                                  
 24-03787 06/13/24 OPEN PO FOR HVAC DEPT. ONLY               
   1 TUBE EXPANDER, COUPLING COPPER         33.08  C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE           P 49133 06/13/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 3080776         N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                          
   2 TUBE EXPANDER, COUPLING COPPER         11.81  C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE           P 49133 06/13/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 3080776         N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                          
   3 TUBE EXPANDER, COUPLING COPPER          2.36  C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE           P 49133 06/13/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 3080776         N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                          
                                            47.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:         47.25 
 
JORGE010  JORGE GONZALEZ                                                                                                                                                    
 24-04066 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        55.66  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49134 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         55.66 
 
JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-00767 01/23/24 MISC. SUPPLIES/OPEN PO / WU               
  12 FOR MISC. HARDWARE, SUPPLIES          319.85  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 49135 01/23/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 1691635         N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03355 05/20/24 OPEN PURCHASE FOR BLDG/MAINT              
  10 CORDLESS MULTI TOOL, CHULK GUN        358.39  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49135 05/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 1690450         N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  11 25%                                   128.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49135 05/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 1690450         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  12 5%                                     25.60  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49135 05/20/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 1690450         N
                                           511.99 
 
                      Vendor Total:        831.84 
 
KENNE005  KENNEDY CONCRETE INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-00092 01/05/24 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED            
 106 CONCRETE                              435.60  C-04-00-000-2420-78002    B ORD 24-20 MASON DIVISION                 P 49136 04/09/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 294676          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
 107 CONCRETE                              435.60  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 49136 04/22/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 294676          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 108 CONCRETE                               96.80  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 49136 04/22/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 294676          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
 109 CONCRETE                              679.50  C-04-00-000-2420-78002    B ORD 24-20 MASON DIVISION                 P 49136 04/09/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 294678          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
 110 CONCRETE                              679.50  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 49136 04/22/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 294678          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 111 CONCRETE                              151.00  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 49136 04/22/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 294678          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
                                         2,478.00 
 
 24-00417 01/10/24 ROAD MATERIALS OPEN PO/WU                 
   5 TOP SOIL SCREENED                     708.63  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 49136 01/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 294593          N
   6 TOP SOIL SCREENED                     342.86  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 49136 01/10/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 294962          N
                                         1,051.49 
 
 24-03803 06/13/24 GRAVEL & STONE FOR ED                     
   1 GRAVEL AND STONE                      346.18  4-05-55-502-9003-53372    B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS   P 49136 06/13/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 295030          N
     Tracking Id: E584       UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.                              
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,875.67 
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KISTL005  KISTLER O'BRIEN FIRE PROTECTIO                                                                                                                                    
 24-03067 05/07/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER                       
   1 SEMI ANNUAL SUPPRESSION SYSTEM        456.55  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264440          N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   163.05  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264440          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     32.61  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264440          N
   4 INSPECTION CERTIFICATION DE FE      1,000.55  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264442          N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   5 25%                                   357.34  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264442          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 5%                                     71.46  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49324 05/07/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 264442          N
                                         2,081.56 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,081.56 
 
KMOOR005  K. MOOREA CO., LLC DBA                                                                                                                                            
 24-02551 04/12/24 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED                      
  10 TRAFFIC CONTROL/ED                  6,541.13  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49137 04/12/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-08969        N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
  11 TRAFFIC CONTROL/ED                  3,200.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49137 04/12/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 24-09037        N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
  12 TRAFFIC CONTROL/ED                  4,280.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49137 04/12/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 24-09433        N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
                                        14,021.13 
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,021.13 
 
KNOXC005  KNOX COMPANY                                                                                                                                                      
 24-03606 06/04/24 FOR EMS 631/VM                            
   1 KEYSECURE 5, 1 MKEY,1 PLUG,         1,034.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49260 06/04/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 INV-KA-299642   N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
   2 MOUNTING BRACKET 60DEG ANGLE           80.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49260 06/04/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 INV-KA-299642   N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
   3 SHIPPING AND HANDLING                  34.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49260 06/04/24 06/20/24 07/10/24 INV-KA-299642   N
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KNOXC005  KNOX COMPANY                      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03606 06/04/24 FOR EMS 631/VM                 Continued
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
                                         1,148.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,148.00 
 
KOBEL005  KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA IN                                                                                                                                    
 24-01501 02/26/24 FILTERS/ELEC-GEN                          
   1 PART #: FG-0424-06-01-01            1,095.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49138 02/26/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 31887           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 PART #: FG-0424-06-01-01            1,095.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49138 02/26/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 31887           N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
   3 SHIPPING CHARGES                       41.37  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49138 02/26/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 31887           N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
   4 SHIPPING CHARGES                       41.37  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49138 02/26/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 31887           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                         2,272.74 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,272.74 
 
KOPPE01   KOPPERS UTILITY & INDUSTRIAL                                                                                                                                      
 24-03435 05/24/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED                    
   1 POLE 35 FT. CLASS 4                10,914.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49139 05/24/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5284886         N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000624035
   2 POLE 40 FT. CLASS 1                12,360.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49139 05/24/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5284882         N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-     624040B
   3 POLE 40 FT. CLASS 3                11,625.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49139 05/24/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5284885         N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000624040
   4 POLE 45 FT. CLASS 1                14,022.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49139 05/24/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5284884         N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-     624045B
                                        48,921.00 
 
 24-03961 06/25/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY                       
   1 POLE 50 FT. CLASS 1                12,516.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 49139 06/25/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 5284883         N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000624050
 
                      Vendor Total:     61,437.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

KRIST030  KRISTY BARNES                                                                                                                                                     
 24-04067 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                       160.98  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49140 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        160.98 
 
LADEL005  L A & DELAROSA G A GARCIA                                                                                                                                         
 24-04068 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                         8.17  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49141 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
   2 ELECTRIC REFUND                        35.20  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49141 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
                                            43.37 
 
                      Vendor Total:         43.37 
 
LANDI010  LANDI POOLS & GAMES  INC.                                                                                                                                         
 24-00603 01/16/24 REC: OPEN PO/ POOL SUPPLIES               
   4 50 LB FILTER SAND, BOLTS, NUTS        320.53  4-01-28-370-3009-23030    B RECREATION - CHEMICALS                   P 49142 06/11/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 2610            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        320.53 
 
LANGU010  LANGUAGE SERVICES ASSOC.                                                                                                                                          
 24-01315 02/13/24 INTERPRETER/VMOPENPO 1/24-3/24            
   6 OVERPHONE INTERPRETATION MAY          457.80  4-01-43-490-2701-23044    B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS     P 49261 04/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 S-INV092020     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        457.80 
 
LARAM005  LARAMIE PUBLIC AFFAIRS                                                                                                                                            
 24-02001 03/19/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH SERVICES                 
   7 SERVICES RENDERED 05/15-06/13       6,544.00  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 49143 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 24-110          N
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,544.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

LATOR010  LATORRE HARDWARE INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-01021 02/01/24 LAWN CARE/ GROUNDS                        
   1 10" LIL WONDER EDGER BLADE 11         449.25  4-01-28-375-3008-23028    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49144 02/01/24 07/02/24 07/10/24 242735          N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
 
 24-01752 03/07/24 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES / EU-ENG              
   6 KEY RING, BRAKE LEVER, GRAPHTE        328.98  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 49144 03/07/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 242611          N
     Tracking Id: E352-1     Utility Site Security Upgrades                     
 
 24-03989 06/25/24 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED                    
   1 BOTTLED WATER                         545.22  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 49144 06/25/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 242691          N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,323.45 
 
LAURE005  LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC.                                                                                                                                     
 24-03851 06/17/24 FOR EXMARK MOWERS/VM                      
   1 V-BELTS,COVER BELTS RH,ASM            435.45  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49145 06/17/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 51131           N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
   2 V-BELTS,COVER BELTS RH,ASM            435.46  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 49145 06/17/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 51131           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           870.91 
 
                      Vendor Total:        870.91 
 
LAWNG010  LAWN & GARDEN LANDSCAPING LLC                                                                                                                                     
 24-02572 04/12/24 Open Permit for Vendor 2024               
   5 432 N SEVENTH STREET                  400.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 49262 04/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 19149           N
   6 301 S MAIN ROAD                       350.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 49262 04/12/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 19148           N
                                           750.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        750.00 
 
LEACH010  LEACH STRATEGIC PARTNERS, LLC                                                                                                                                     
 24-02081 03/21/24 DRONE OPERATOR CRSE / POLICE              
   3 FAA PART 107 INSTRUCTION   MAY        450.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23042    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING             P 49263 03/21/24 06/28/24 07/10/24 062824          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        450.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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LEAHS005  LEAH'S PANTRY                                                                                                                                                     
 24-03860 06/18/24 SUPPLIES/HD                               
   1 FOOD SMARTS ADULT WORKBOOK            400.00  G-02-58-605-2023-90315    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES  P 49146 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 27875           N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
   2 FOOD SMARTS ADULT WORKBOOK             60.00  G-02-58-605-2023-90315    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES  P 49146 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 27875           N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
   3 FOOD SMARTS KIDS WORKBOOK             320.00  G-02-58-605-2023-90315    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES  P 49146 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 27875           N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
   4 SHIPPING                               76.20  G-02-58-605-2023-90315    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES  P 49146 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 27875           N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
                                           856.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        856.20 
 
LEERA005  LEE RAIN INC.                                                                                                                                                     
 24-00540 01/11/24 REC: OPEN PO/IRRIGATION PARTS             
   7 HOSE, RED BUSH, MALE APT, BRAS         26.29  4-01-28-370-3009-23031    B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES       P 49147 01/11/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 110909          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:         26.29 
 
LENSC005  LENSCRAFTERS, INC.                                                                                                                                                
 24-00399 01/10/24 SAFETY GLASSES / ED                       
   2 STEVE PRESCOTT SAFTY GLASSES          255.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 49264 01/10/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 1808951703      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
 24-01081 02/05/24 Safety Glasses / Roads                    
   4 SCHOOLEY, FRANK GLASSES               240.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23033    B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 49264 02/05/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 1808985486      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:        495.00 
 
LESVI005  LESVIA LOPEZ                                                                                                                                                      
 24-04069 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        54.44  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49148 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         54.44 
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LILLI020  LILLISTON FORD INC.                                                                                                                                               
 24-00075 01/05/24 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/VM                   
   6 SENSOR ASY                            126.26  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49265 01/05/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 689523          N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
 
 24-00076 01/05/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM                
   7 SENSOR ASY                             68.92  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 49265 01/05/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 689369          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:        195.18 
 
LINDE005  LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.                                                                                                                                        
 23-04688 07/17/23 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN                     
  51 06/13/2024  CYLINDER RENTAL         1,016.21  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 49149 07/17/23 06/19/24 07/10/24 43463324        N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
  52 05/20-06/20 CYLENDERS                 255.19  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 49149 07/17/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 43644413        N
     Tracking Id: E549C      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP CLAYVILLE                 
  53 05/20 - 06/20  CYLINDER RENTAL        335.79  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 49149 07/17/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 43644412        N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
  55  06/20  CYLINDER RENTAL               746.50  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 49149 07/17/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 43672863        N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
                                         2,353.69 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,353.69 
 
LOWES005  LOWE'S                                                                                                                                                            
 24-00181 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                         
  14 SWIFTER DNY MOP                        14.23  4-05-55-502-9001-53018    B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE        P 49037 01/08/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 99754           N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
  15 DRILL BRUSH, ROTOSCRUB BRUSHKI         25.60  4-05-55-502-9001-53018    B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE        P 49037 01/08/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 77732           N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
                                            39.83 
 
 24-00982 01/31/24 REC:OPEN PO/TOOLS AND SUPPLIES            
  17 05-23-24 SMX PRO PSI SURFACE           32.64  4-01-28-370-3009-23029    B RECREATION - SMALL TOOLS                 P 49038 01/31/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 95254           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
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LOWES005  LOWE'S                            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00982 01/31/24 REC:OPEN PO/TOOLS AND SUPPLIES Continued
  18 TRIPOD IMPACT SPRIN, MULCH             85.28  4-01-28-370-3009-23029    B RECREATION - SMALL TOOLS                 P 49038 05/06/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 97109           N
                                           117.92 
 
 24-04034 06/26/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M                   
   1 PRO ORGANIZER, FG STP LDR, STE        435.11  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49039 06/26/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 88858           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   155.40  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49039 06/26/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 88858           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     31.08  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49039 06/26/24 07/02/24 07/03/24 88858           N
                                           621.59 
 
                      Vendor Total:        779.34 
 
MAIN0005  CORE & MAIN                                                                                                                                                       
 22-08302 11/30/22 AMI INSTALLATION / EU-ENG                 
  24 AMI INSTALLATION                    7,940.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 49150 11/30/22 06/26/24 07/10/24 V084498         N
     Tracking Id: E901       AMI Procurement & Deployment                       
 
 24-02717 04/22/24 SHIRLEY COURT WATER MAIN/WU               
   1 SHIRLEY COURT WATER MAIN           12,030.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS      P 49150 04/22/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 U857041         N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:     19,970.00 
 
MAINI015  MAINIERO'S INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03437 05/24/24 FRIDGE / COMM CENTER / POLICE             
   1 ITEM #WRT518SZFW                      769.95  4-01-25-240-2502-22105    B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE FURNITURE & E P 49151 05/24/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 265302          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        769.95 
 
MARAT005  MARATHON ENGINEERING &                                                                                                                                            
 24-03179 05/13/24 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV             
   2 ENVIORNMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT       1,375.00  G-02-57-881-2020-45006    B UEZ 2ND GEN - REDEVELOPMENT 2020         P 49266 05/13/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 25139           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,375.00 
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MARRE005  MARRERO, AWILDA                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03861 06/18/24 REIMBURSEMENT / UCC DEPT                  
   1 REFUND FOR DINNER EXPENSE              20.50  4-01-22-195-1604-23041    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - TRAVELING EX P 49267 06/18/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 24-03861        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         20.50 
 
MAXIM005  MAXIMINO CASTRO JR                                                                                                                                                
 24-04070 06/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND                           
   1 ELECTRIC REFUND                        37.88  4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE                  P 49152 06/27/24 06/27/24 07/10/24                 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:         37.88 
 
MIDAT050  MID-ATLANTIC FIRE & AIR                                                                                                                                           
 24-02061 03/21/24 PPE for Recruits/ Stock- FD               
   1 Fire Dex G2L Dex Pro Gloves         4,158.00  C-04-00-000-2223-78003    B ORD 22-23 ACQUISITION OF TURNOUT GEAR    P 49268 03/21/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 3514937         N
   2 H41 Hoods                           1,296.00  C-04-00-000-2223-78003    B ORD 22-23 ACQUISITION OF TURNOUT GEAR    P 49268 03/21/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 3514937         N
   3 H61 Hoods                             432.00  C-04-00-000-2223-78003    B ORD 22-23 ACQUISITION OF TURNOUT GEAR    P 49268 03/21/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 3514937         N
   4 Fire Dex Model 200 Boots            3,059.00  C-04-00-000-2223-78003    B ORD 22-23 ACQUISITION OF TURNOUT GEAR    P 49268 03/21/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 3514937         N
                                         8,945.00 
 
 24-03613 06/05/24 CO MONITOR - FP                           
   1 SCOTT PROTEGE ZM CO MONITOR RE        300.00  4-01-25-265-2403-23028    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 49268 06/05/24 06/24/24 07/10/24 3506699         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,245.00 
 
MILLE055  MILLER ENERGY INC.                                                                                                                                                
 24-03448 05/24/24 SPARE PARTS/ELEC-GEN                      
   1 TELEDYNE ANALYTICAL                 2,165.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49269 05/24/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 SINV1040571     N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
   2 SHIPPING CHARGES                       49.33  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 49269 05/24/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 SINV1040571     N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                         2,214.33 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,214.33 
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MILLV005  MILLVILLE, CITY OF                                                                                                                                                
 22-01585 03/01/22 GRANT / BA                                
   2 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS      5,100.05  G-02-56-706-2021-01600    B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBJA-21-GG-01692-JAGX P 49153 03/01/22 07/01/24 07/10/24 FY 2021 GRANT   N
 
 22-08324 11/30/22 JAG GRANT / BA                            
   2 FY22 EDWARD BYRNE JUSTICE GRAN      3,000.56  G-02-56-706-2022-01600    B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBJA-22-GG-02056-JAGX P 49153 11/30/22 07/01/24 07/10/24 FY 21 BYRNE GRA N
 
 23-07915 12/05/23 JAG GRANT                                 
   1 FY 21 EDWARD BYRNE JUSTICE          8,710.70  G-02-56-706-2023-01600    B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBJA-23-GG-03633-JAGX P 49153 12/05/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 23-07915        N
   2 FY 21 EDWARD BYRNE JUSTICE              0.28  G-02-56-706-2023-01600    B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBJA-23-GG-03633-JAGX P 49153 12/05/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 FY 21 BYRNE     N
                                         8,710.98 
 
 24-04019 06/26/24 1 N 10TH ST MILL REHAB / CDP              
   1 1 N. 10TH ST MILLVILLE REHAB       24,600.00  G-12-60-802-7728-20290    B CDP - HOME 28TH YEAR - REHAB MILLVILLE   P 49153 06/26/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 1190            N
   2 C/O FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS            3,200.00  G-12-60-802-7728-20290    B CDP - HOME 28TH YEAR - REHAB MILLVILLE   P 49153 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 1190            N
   3 C/O FOR DECREASE OF FUNDS          11,400.00- G-12-60-802-7728-20290    B CDP - HOME 28TH YEAR - REHAB MILLVILLE   P 49153 06/28/24 07/01/24 07/10/24 1190            N
                                        16,400.00 
 
 24-04020 06/26/24 221 FULTON ST, MILL LEAD/ CDP             
   1 221 FULTON ST MILLVILLE               450.00  G-12-60-802-7725-20295    B CDP - HOME 25TH YEAR - ADMIN MILLVILLE   P 49153 06/26/24 06/26/24 07/10/24 INV#3338        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     33,661.59 
 
MODER010  MODERN GROUP LTD.                                                                                                                                                 
 24-01951 03/18/24 OPEN PO FOR SERVICE CALLS ONLY            
   7 POLICE DEPARTMENT CUMMINS 100K        315.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725348      N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   8 25%                                   112.50  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725348      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   9 5%                                     22.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725348      N
  10 POLICE DEPARTMENT CUMMINS 250K        385.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725349      N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  11 25%                                   137.50  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725349      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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MODER010  MODERN GROUP LTD.                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01951 03/18/24 OPEN PO FOR SERVICE CALLS ONLY Continued
  12 5%                                     27.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 49270 03/18/24 06/25/24 07/10/24 PSVI725349      N
                                         1,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,000.00 
 
MONTR005  MONTROSE ENVIRONMENTAL                                                                                                                                            
 24-01303 02/12/24 T-4 LICENSED OPERATOR/WU                  
   5 LICENSED OPERATOR SUPPORT 2024      1,087.26  4-07-55-502-8006-53102    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - WATER QUALITY ACT  P 49271 02/12/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 CINV-284114     N
   6 LICENSED OPER SRV SUPPORT 2024      2,132.74  4-07-55-502-8006-53102    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - WATER QUALITY ACT  P 49271 06/17/24 06/19/24 07/10/24 CINV-284114     N
                                         3,220.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,220.00 
 
MPWIN005  MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 23-07791 11/30/23 MOBILE DEMINERALIZER/ELEC-GEN             
  32 UNIT 11 SERVICE JUNE 10 2024          300.00  3-05-55-502-9001-53310    B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 49272 11/30/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 1960567         N
     Tracking Id: E548X      Major Generation Expenses 11                       
  33 JUNE DEMIERALIZER SYSTEM SERVI        300.00  3-05-55-502-9001-53310    B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 49272 11/30/23 07/01/24 07/10/24 1960573         N
     Tracking Id: E548C      Major Generation Expenses Clayville                
                                           600.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        600.00 
 